

Notice of Intent to Adopt Amendment

60 Days Prior to Adoption

Indicate one (or both, if applicable):

X Comprehensive Plan Map Amendment

Pursuant to RCW 36.70A.106, the following jurisdiction provides notice of intent to adopt a proposed comprehensive plan amendment and/or development regulation amendment under the Growth Management Act.

Jurisdiction:	Skagit County
Mailing Address:	Skagit County Planning & Development Services
_	1800 Continental Place
	Mount Vernon, WA 98274
Date:	September 2, 2014
Contact Name:	Kirk Johnson
Title/Position:	Senior Planner
Phone Number:	360/336-9410, ext. 5916
E-mail Address:	kirkj@co.skagit.wa.us
Brief Description of the	This is a Land Use/Zoning Map amendment
Proposed/Draft Amendment:	seeking to redesignate and rezone P21180, an

Brief Description of the Proposed/Draft Amendment: If this draft amendment is provided to supplement an existing 60-day notice already submitted, then please provide the date the original notice was submitted and the Commerce Material ID number (located in your Commerce acknowledgement letter.)	This is a Land Use/Zoning Map amendment seeking to redesignate and rezone P21180, an approximately 2.65 acre parcel at SR 20 and La Conner-Whitney Road, from Rural Reserve to Small Scale Business. The proposal may be viewed at: www.skagitcounty.net/planning, Comprehensive Plan Amendments 2013 Docket.
Is this action part of the periodic review and update? <i>GMA</i> requires review every 8 years under <u>RCW 36.70A.130(4)-(6)</u> .	Yes: No: X
Public Hearing Date:	Planning Board/Commission: October 7, 2014 Council/County Commission:
Proposed Adoption Date:	By December 31, 2014

REQUIRED: See above.